

## गोंय विद्यापीठ

ताळगांव पठार, गोंय -४०३ २०६

फोन: +९१-८६६९६०९०४८



(Accredited by NAAC)

Goa University

Taleigao Plateau, Goa-403 206 +91-8669609048 Email: registrar@unigoa.ac.in

Website: www.unigoa.ac.in

## **SPORTS SECTION**

Tel: 8669609018/8669609075 Email: sports@unigoa.ac.in

## **PRESS NOTE**

Goa University Kabaddi Women selection for University Men and Inter Championship 2024-25

Goa University will conduct selection trials to form its Kabaddi Men's and Women's teams for participation at the Inter University Championship 2024-25, from the players participating in the Inter-College Kabaddi Men's and Women's Championship 2024-25, scheduled from August 27th to 30th, 2024.

Additionally, if any college not participating in the said championship has individual Kabaddi players, they may report on August 30th, 2024, at 3:00 p.m. at Dr. Shyama Prasad Mukherjee Stadium, Goa University Campus, Taleigao in full playing kit to be considered for the selection trials.

Date: 27/08/2024

(Mr. Balachandra B. Jadar) Asst. Director of Phy. Edn. & Sports, Goa University